Plant and Equipment (at cost):

Land ..... 

Buildings ..... 

Furniture and equipment

Transportation equipment . .

Improvements to leases premises

Less--accumulated allowances for depr.

Rights to use of leased property, at

discounted amount of related long-term

rental obligations ..... 

TOTAL PLANT AND EQUIPMENT.

Deferred Charges ..... 

TOTAL ..... 

>i<See note 1.

>‘-<=I<See note 2.

658, 966

75,482

592, 674

13,211,029

898.127

19,198, 262

291,428

52.990

7, 753

3, 002, 970

3, 355,141

923,285

1,051,141

12,722,897

195,155

8,792,814

23, 685, 292

9,264, 968

14,420, 324

-o-

14,420, 324

422, 088

. . $37,395,815

Long-term leases and commitments: See note 4.

as adjusted“

$ 3,761, 984

658, 966

75,482

592,674

13, 211,029

898, 127

19,198, 262

291,428

52, 990

7, 753

3,002, 970

3, 355,141

923,285

1,051,141

12,722,897

195,155

8,792,814

23, 685, 292

9, 264, 968

14, 420, 324

39, 734, 600

54,154, 924

422, 088

$77,130;415

171

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

as reported*

Current Liabilities:

as adjusted

Accounts payable--trade ..... $ 4,055, 733 $ 4,055, 733

Current installments of long-term debt . . . 394, 266 394, 266

Accrued salaries and wages ..... 776, 279 776, 279

Accrued rents, expenses, etc ..... 808, 511 808, 511

Accrued taxes other than on income . . . . . 785, 471 785,471

Accrued State taxes payable on income . . . 98, 007 98, 007

Current lease rentals ..... -0- 3, 467, 817

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES . . 6, 918, 267 10, 386, 084

Long-Term Debt:

Twenty-year Notes: 3-3/4%, payable in annual

installments of $300, 000 through Sept. 15,

1968; thereafter, $400, 000 annually . . 4, 900, 000 4, 900, 000

Mortgages and other long-term liabilities . . 465, 632 465, 632

Rental obligations under long-term leases. .

(discounted at implicit interest rates) . . . -0- 36, 266, 783

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT ..... 5, 365,632 41,632,415

Reserve for Possible Future Income Taxes . . 987, 403 987, 403

Stockholders' Equity:

4.6% Cumulative Prior Preferred stock, par $50

Authorized and outstanding 23, 560 shares . 1, 178, 000 l, 178, 000

4.68% Convertible Preferred stock, par $50

Authorized and outstanding 86, 969 shares . 4, 348, 450 4, 348, 450

Common stock, par value $5

Authorized--2, 000, 000 shares

Outstanding--l,695,76l shares ..... 8,478,805 8,478,805

Paid-in capital in excess of par value . . . . 7,636, 845 7, 636, 845

Earnings retained and invested in business 4, 100, 528 4, 100, 528

25,742,628 25,742,628

Less--Stock held in treasury--at cost. . 1,618,115 1,618,115

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY . . . 24, 124; 513 24:124, 513

TOTAL ..... $37,395,815 $77,130,415

SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT DATA

[…]

Capital stock--par value $10 per share:

Authorized--20, 000, 000 shares

Issued--9, 750, 000 shares ..... 97, 500, 000 97, 500, 000

Earned surplus ..... 388, 294, 703 388, 294, 703

. 485,794,703 485,794,703

Deduct--Stock held in treasury, 46, 394 shares,

at cost less $901, 634 previously charged to

earned surplus ..... 1, 647, 080 1, 647, 080

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY ..... 484, 147, 623 484, 147, 623

TOTAL ..... $92, 899, 393 $1,118, 0044 393

SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT DATA

Net Sales ..... $1,035,292,793 $1,035, 292,793

Net Income (after taxes) ..... 46, 927, 512 46, 927, 512

Interest Charges ..... 6, 306, 406 31, 812, 706

179

APPENDIX III-6

PEOPLES DRUG STORES

and Subsidiary Corporations

Consolidated Balance Sheet

1960December 31,

ASSETS

as reported>=< as adjusted“

Current Assets:

Cash..... $ 5,391,863 $ 5,391,863

Accounts receivable, less reserve for

doubtful accounts..... 1,031,768 1,031,768

Merchandise inventories, at the lower

of cost or market . . . 12, 962, 727 12, 962, 727

Merchandise in transit, at cost . 695, 273 695, 273

Inventory of supplies, at cost . 69, 730 69, 730

Prepaid expenses . 282, 579 282, 579

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 20, 433, 940 20, 433, 940

Other Assets ..... 65, 359 65, 359

Fixed Assets, at cost or less:

Land. . . . 533, 965 533, 965

Buildings on owned and leased land. 3, 093, 510 3, 093, 510

Store fixtures, warehouse and office equipment 12, 601, 939 12, 601, 939

Automobiles and trucks ..... 362, 827 362, 827

Improvements and alterations to leased buildings 907, 982 907, 982

Rights to use of leased property, at discounted

amount of related long-term rental obligations -0- 18, 451, 785

17,500,223 35,952,008

Less reserves for depreciation and

amortization ..... 6,172,160 6,172,160

TOTAL FIXED ASSETS 11, 328, 063 29, 779, 848

_Goodwill ..... 1 1

Deferred Charges . 195, 267 195, 267

TOTAL . . . . $32, 022,630 $50,474,415

*See note 1.

See note 2.

Long-term lease commitments: Minimum annual rentals totaling $2, 481, 200

(not including any taxes or insurance that may be payable under the terms of the

leases) are payable by the Companies under leases on properties used in opera-

tions at December 31, 1960, covering periods of more than one year from

December 31, 1960. .

180

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

as reported>l=

Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable ..... $ 5,123, 591

Accrued expenses and other liabilities ..... 1, 625, 864

[…]

advances ..... 88,430 88,430

TOTAL OTHER ASSETS ..... 282, 310 282, 310

Property, Plant, and Equipment:

Land , ..... 116,321 116,321

Buildings and improvements . 1, 557, 879 1, 557, 879

Machinery and equipment ..... 4, 165, 993 4, 165, 993

5,840,193 5,840,193

Less allowances for depreciation . 3, 021, 211 3, 021, 211

2,818,982 2,818,982

Rights to use of leased property, at discounted

amount of related long--term rental

obligations ..... -0- 905, 387

TOTAL PROPERTY, PLANT, AND

EQUIPMENT ..... 2,818,982 3,724,369

Deferred Charges:

Unamortized bond discount and expense . 69, 557 69, 557

Unamortized patent licenses ..... 20, 115 20, 115

TOTAL DEFERRED CHARGES . 89, 672 89, 672

TOTAL ..... $3,125,716 $10,031,103

*See note 1.

See note 2.

Lease agreement: The Company is leasing the plant in Alliance, Ohio, for twenty-

one years at an annual rental of $76, 962 plus taxes, repairs, and insurance. The

company has an option to purchase the premises.

188

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

as reported=l=

as adjusted>=<>1<

Current Liabilities:

Note payable to bank ..... $ 600, 000 $ 600, 000

Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 1, 104, 741 l, 104, 741

Customers' deposits on orders ..... 206, 015 206, 015

Dividends payable in October, 1960 ..... 59, 298 59, 298

Sinking fund payment due August 1, 1961 . . . . . 205, 655 205, 655

Federal taxes on income ..... 733, 538 733, 538

Current lease rentals ..... -0- 76, 962

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES ..... $2, 909, 247 $2, 986, 209

Long-Term Liabilities:

6% Sinking fund debentures due August 1, 1973 . . 940,845 940,845

Rental obligations under long-term leases

(discounted at implicit interest rates) ..... -0- 828, 425

TOTAL LONG-TERM LIABILITIES ..... 940, 845 1, 769, 270

Stockholders' Equity:

Class "A" Stock, $5 par value; entitled upon

dissolution to $10 a share; cumulative 60¢

per annum:

Authorized and outstanding--5, 087 shares . . . 25, 435 25, 435

Common Stock, $1 par value:

Authorized--750, 000 shares

Outstanding--585, 351 shares ..... 585, 351 585, 351

Instalments received under stock purchase plan 92, 958 92, 958

Additional paid-in capital ..... 950, 987 950, 987

Accumulated net income retained ..... 3, 620, 893 +3, 620, 893

TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY . . 5, 275, 624 5, 275, 624

TOTAL ..... $9,125,716 $10, 031,103

SELECTED INCOME STATEMENT DATA

Net Sales ..... $16,121,877 $16,121,877

Net Income (after taxes) ..... 913, 303 913, 303

Interest Charges ..... 136, 376 190, 699

189

APPENDIX III-11

LOCKHEED AIRCRAFT CORPORATION

Consolidated Balance Sheet

December 25, 1960

ASSETS

Current Assets:

Cash ..... 

Accounts receivable--U. S. Government. .

Other accounts receivable..... 

Inventories ..... 

Prepaid expenses ..... 

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS

Investments, at Cost:

Pacific Finance Corporation (market value

$15,757,000) ..... 

Other ..... 

TOTAL INVESTMENTS

Fixed Assets:

Property, plant and equipment (net)

Rights to use of leased property, at discounted

[…]

TOTAL INVESTMENTS..... 544, 256 544, 256

Plant and Equipment:

Plant and equipment, at cost ..... 10,150, 127 10, 150,127

Less accumulated depreciation..... 3, 503, 842 3, 503, 842

6,646,285 6,646,285

Rights to use of leased property, at discounted

amount of related long-term rental obligation . -0- 918, 227

TOTAL PLANT AND EQUIPMENT ..... 6, 646, 285 7, 564, 512

Patents..... 42,293 42,293

TOTAL ..... $25, 929, 826 $26, 848, 053

*See note 1.

See note 2.

The company leases its plant in Rahway, New Jersey, from the John Hancock

Mutual Life Insurance Company. The lease expires on March 14, 1978 with

three renewal options of ten consecutive years each. The annual rental amounts

to $87, 640 or an aggregate of $1, 511, 790 from December 31, 1960. Pursuant to

the terms of the lease, $150, 000 of U. S. Treasury bonds were deposited with

the lessor to be returned in part in 1961 and completely in 1964.

192

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

as reported=l<

as adjusted‘n‘ol<

Current Liabilitie s:

Mortgage note payable ..... $ 18, 833 $ 18, 833

Serial note payable ..... 300, 000 300, 000

Trade accounts payable ..... 2, 419, 331 2, 419, 331

Other accounts payable ..... 335, 017 335, 017

Accrued“. salaries, wages and vacations ..... 421, 998 421, 998

Accrued taxes, other than on income . . . 208, 607 208, 607

Miscellaneous accrued expenses ..... 639, 462 639, 462

Taxes on income, estimated ..... 1,158, 919 1,158, 919

Current lease rentals ..... -0- 87, 640

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES ..... 5, 502, 167 5, 589, 807

Long-Term Debt:

Serial note payable ..... 5, 550, 000 5, 550, 000

Mortgage payable ..... 122,182 122,182

Rental obligations under long-term leases

(discounted at implicit interest rate) ..... -0- 830, 587

TOTAL LONG-TERM DEBT ..... 5, 672,182 6, 502, 769

Stockholders' Equity:

Common stock, $1.00 par value per share

Authorized-~2, 000, 000 shares

Outstanding-~659,149 shares ..... 659,149 659,149

Paid-in capital--excess of market value